### 504303153 04/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4349834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIA XIULING ZHANG	01/23/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVE	
City:	JOHNSTON	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50131	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15447214

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)535-3924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-535-0647

Email: ipsupport@pioneer.com
Correspondent Name: LYNDA FITZPATRICK
Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVE
Address Line 4: JOHNSON, IOWA 50131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7211-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M. FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Imfitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7211USNP\_PH2G24\_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504303153 REEL: 041827 FRAME: 0304

**RECORDED: 04/03/2017** 

## **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

PATENT REEL: 041827 FRAME: 0305